Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.

Attorneys At Law 1725 Windward Concourse Suite 150 Alpharetta, Georgia 30005

Also Admitted in New York Telephone: (770) 232-9200 Email: info@telecomcounsel.com Facsimile: (770) 232-9208

October 18, 2022

VIA ELECTRONIC DELIVERY

Amanda Maxwell, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503

Re: Air Voice Wireless, LLC d/b/a AirTalk Wireless Initial Compliance

Docket No. UT-220276 Lifeline Compliance Filing

Dear Ms. Maxwell:

Air Voice Wireless, LLC d/b/a AirTalk Wireless ("Air Voice") hereby submits information in compliance with Appendix A (No. 1) of Order 01 issued in the above-referenced docket which granted Air Voice designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier. Please find the following attachments:

Exhibit A: Information on Lifeline rates, terms and conditions

Exhibit B: Proposed Lifeline advertising language and sample advertisement

Exhibit C: Lifeline Customer Application Form

If you have any questions or if I may provide you with any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at 770-232-9200 or etc@telecomcounsel.com. Thank you.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Lance Steinhart

Lance Steinhart, Esq.
Managing Attorney
Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.
Attorneys for Air Voice Wireless, LLC
d/b/a AirTalk Wireless

Attachments

Received
Records Management

10/18/2022

COMMISSIO